

j
SLP(Crl.)... 3920 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in WP 19115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SYDA FARHAT BANO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 3920/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP and
Office Report)

WITH

W.P(Crl.) No.57/2003

(With application for production and custody of the child)

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mir Ferasatali, Adv.
Mr.Shuttari, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue Notice in the SLP as well as in the Writ
Petition.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER