

SLP(Crl.)No. 2096 OF 2003
ITEM No.19 & 41

Court No. 6

SECTION II,X,XIII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2096/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in WP 19115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYDA FARHAT BANO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for production of minor child)

Respondent (s)

With W.P(Crl.)No.57/2003
(With appln. for production & custody of the child and office report)

SLP(C)No....CC 1314/2004
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. MFA. Shuttari, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

For Res.No.3: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) No..../2004 (CC 1314):
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice for the respondent.
Statement of objections be filed within three weeks and rejoinder, if any, in two weeks thereafter.

List all the matters after six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master