

|
SLP(Crl.)No. 2096 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 6

SECTION II, X,XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2096/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in WP 19115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYDA FARHAT BANO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for production of minor child)

With

SLP(C)No.3362/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)

W.P(Crl.)No.57/2003

(With appln. for production & custody of the child and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.F.A. Suffari, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's further time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master