

V

SLP(Crl.)No. 2096 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 6

SECTION II, X,XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2096/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in WP 19115/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYDA FARHAT BANO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for production of minor child)

With

SLP(C)No.3362/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

W.P(Crl.)No.57/2003

(With appln. for production & custody of the child and office report)

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.F.A. Shuttari, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

State of T.N.:Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopala Krishnan R., Adv.
M/s. Ragavendra, Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the summer vacation.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master