

&

SLP(Crl.)No. 2096 OF 2003  
ITEM No.45

Court No. 3

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2096/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in WP 19115/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYDA FARHAT BANO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for for production of minor child )

With  
SLP(C)No.3362/2004,W.P(Crl.)No.57/2003

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. MFA. Shuttari, Adv.  
M/s Mushtaq Ahmad, Iqbal Hussain,  
& Promila Chaudhary, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.  
M/s Gopalakrishnan, Abhay Kumar,  
& Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that as a result of intervention of Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel and pursuant to the Order dated 9th August, 2004, the husband and wife have reconciled but certain steps are to be taken. On request, the case is adjourned to 24th September, 2004.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master